


Sr. No. Zone Circle Division Division Head Name Contact No Mail ID

1 BHANDUP (U) ZONE PEN CIRCLE GOREGAON DIVISION Udesh More 9892907867 udesh.quess@adani.com

2 BHANDUP (U) ZONE PEN CIRCLE PANVEL RURAL DIVISION Saurabh Pakde 8928388034 saurabh.pakde@adani.com

3 BHANDUP (U) ZONE PEN CIRCLE ROHA DIVISION Pradesh Raut 8976634267 pradesh.raut@adani.com

4 BHANDUP (U) ZONE THANE (U) CIRCLE BHANDUP URBAN DIVISION Chetan Patil 9022472206 chetan.patil1@adani.com

5 BHANDUP (U) ZONE THANE (U) CIRCLE MULUND DIVISION Chetan Patil 9022472206 chetan.patil1@adani.com

6 BHANDUP (U) ZONE THANE (U) CIRCLE THANE DIVISION - I Shraddha Pawar 8928388026 shraddha.pawar@adani.com

7 BHANDUP (U) ZONE THANE (U) CIRCLE THANE DIVISION-II Shraddha Pawar 8928388026 shraddha.pawar@adani.com

8 BHANDUP (U) ZONE THANE (U) CIRCLE WAGLE ESTATE DIVISION Basu Kushwah 7999186217 basusingh.kushwah@adani.com

9 BHANDUP (U) ZONE WASHI CIRCLE NERUL O&M DIVISION Umesh Kapat 8928402635 umesh.kapat@adani.com

10 BHANDUP (U) ZONE WASHI CIRCLE PANVEL URBAN DIVISION Abhishek Routh 8600364837 abhishekkumar.routh@adani.com

11 BHANDUP (U) ZONE WASHI CIRCLE WASHI DIVISION Prathmesh Patil 8928403593 prathamesh.patil@adani.com

12 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - I DOMBIVALI URBAN DIVSION Himanshu Kamble 8928403036 himanshu.kamble@adani.com

13 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - I KALYAN (EAST) DIVISION Sagar Kale 7208846695 sagar.kale@adani.com

14 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - I KALYAN URBAN DIVISION Sagar Kale 7208846695 sagar.kale@adani.com

15 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - II BADLAPUR DIVISION Yogesh Dhage 8928402659 yogesh.dhage@adani.com

16 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - II KALYAN RURAL DIVISION Yogesh Dhage 8928402659 yogesh.dhage@adani.com

17 KALYAN ZONE KALYAN CIRCLE - II ULHASNAGAR DIVISION II Swapnil Salunkhe 9987126407 swapnil.salunke@adani.com

18 KALYAN ZONE PALGHAR (MINI) CIRCLE PALGHAR DIVISION Husan Kore 9324322246 husan.kore@adani.com

19 KALYAN ZONE VASAI CIRCLE VASAI DIVISION Mayur Tonge 8928403047 mayur.tonge@adani.com

20 KALYAN ZONE VASAI CIRCLE VIRAR O and M DIVISION Satvik Thote 8928388122 satvik.thote@adani.com

21 BARAMATI ZONE BARAMATI CIRCLE BARAMATI DIVISION Shivam Mhatarmare 8356860649 shivam.mhatarmare@adani.com

22 BARAMATI ZONE BARAMATI CIRCLE DOUND DIVISION Shivam Mhatarmare 8356860649 shivam.mhatarmare@adani.com

23 BARAMATI ZONE BARAMATI CIRCLE SASWAD DIVISION Shreyash Deshmukh 7208846716 shreyas.deshmukh@adani.com

24 BARAMATI ZONE SATARA CIRCLE KARAD DIVISION Shrikant Panwade 8928405614 shrikant.panwade@adani.com

25 BARAMATI ZONE SATARA CIRCLE PHALTAN DIVISION Satyajeet Patil 8169445493 satyajeet.patil@adani.com

26 BARAMATI ZONE SATARA CIRCLE SATARA DIVISION Atul Balpande 8928406551 atul.balpande@adani.com

27 BARAMATI ZONE SATARA CIRCLE VADUJ DIVISION Satyajeet Patil 8169445493 satyajeet.patil@adani.com

28 BARAMATI ZONE SATARA CIRCLE WAI DIVISION Rahul Shinde 7208846730 rahul.shinde@adani.com

29 BARAMATI ZONE SOLAPUR CIRCLE AKLUJ O&M DIVISION Paras Jadhav 7208846687 paras.jadhav@adani.com

30 BARAMATI ZONE SOLAPUR CIRCLE BARSI DIVISION Mohit Avasthi 9828230012 mohit.avasthi@adani.com

31 BARAMATI ZONE SOLAPUR CIRCLE PANDHARPUR DIVISION Paras Jadhav 7208846687 paras.jadhav@adani.com

32 BARAMATI ZONE SOLAPUR CIRCLE SOLAPUR RURAL DIVISION Shrikant Birajdar 8928403622 shrikant.birajdar@adani.com

33 BARAMATI ZONE SOLAPUR CIRCLE SOLAPUR URBAN  DIVISION Shrikant Birajdar 8928403622 shrikant.birajdar@adani.com

34 PUNE ZONE GANESHKHIND (U) CIRCLE BHOSARI DIVISION Mayur Solanki 9511619045 mayur.quesscorp@adani.com

35 PUNE ZONE GANESHKHIND (U) CIRCLE KOTHRUD DIVISION Prajwal Ramekar 9324230864 prajwal.ramekar@adani.com

36 PUNE ZONE GANESHKHIND (U) CIRCLE PIMPRI DIVISION Aniket Rehpade 8169444977 aniket.rehpade@adani.com

37 PUNE ZONE GANESHKHIND (U) CIRCLE SHIVAJI NAGAR DIVISION Prajwal Ramekar 9324230864 prajwal.ramekar@adani.com

38 PUNE ZONE PUNE (R) CIRCLE MANCHAR O&M DIVISION Pratik Nandgave 7620967125 pratik.nandgave@adani.com

39 PUNE ZONE PUNE (R) CIRCLE PUNE DIVISION Mandar Anjikar 8169445215 mandar.anjikar@adani.com

40 PUNE ZONE PUNE (R) CIRCLE RAJGURUNAGAR DIVISION Lokesh Gulhane 9137851513 lokesh.gulhane@adani.com

41 PUNE ZONE RASTAPETH (U) CIRCLE BUNDGARDEN DIVISION Abhishek Mirajkar 8169444867 abhishek.mirajkar@adani.com

42 PUNE ZONE RASTAPETH (U) CIRCLE NAGAR ROAD DIVISION Sharad Padher 8928402646 sharad.padher@adani.com

43 PUNE ZONE RASTAPETH (U) CIRCLE PADMAVATI DIVISION Shruti Daramwar 8928403621 shruti.daramwar@adani.com

44 PUNE ZONE RASTAPETH (U) CIRCLE PARVATI DIVISION Manoj Ahire 8928405554 manoj.ahire1@adani.com

45 PUNE ZONE RASTAPETH (U) CIRCLE RASTAPETH DIVISION Manoj Ahire 8928405554 manoj.ahire1@adani.com

46 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE GADHINGLAJ DIVISION Prashant Ugale 8951844608 prashant.ugale@adani.com

47 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE ICHALKARANJI DIVISION Pradip gonte 9555241126 pradeep.gonte@adani.com

48 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE JAYASINGPUR DIVISION Kanchan Lule 8483950565 kanchan.lule@adani.com

49 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE KOLHAPUR RURAL II DIV. Prashant Ugale 8951844608 prashant.ugale@adani.com

50 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE KOLHAPUR RURAL I DIVISION Sagar Avhad 9881858223 Sagar.Avhad@adani.com

51 KOLHAPUR ZONE KOLHAPUR CIRCLE KOLHAPUR URBAN DIVISION Sandip Kale 7020957320 sandip.kale@adani.com

52 KOLHAPUR ZONE SANGLI CIRCLE ISLAMPUR DIVISION Kanchan Lule 8483950565 kanchan.lule@adani.com

53 KOLHAPUR ZONE SANGLI CIRCLE KAVATHEMAHANKAL DIVISION Kanchan Lule 8483950565 kanchan.lule@adani.com

54 KOLHAPUR ZONE SANGLI CIRCLE SANGLI RURAL DIVISION Rohit Karandikar 8879039897 rohit.karandikar@adani.com

55 KOLHAPUR ZONE SANGLI CIRCLE SANGLI URBAN DIVISION Rohit Karandikar 8879039897 rohit.karandikar@adani.com

56 KOLHAPUR ZONE SANGLI CIRCLE VITA DIVISION Kanchan Lule 8483950565 kanchan.lule@adani.com

57 KOKAN ZONE RATNAGIRI RATNAGIRI CIRCLE CHIPLUN DIVISION Manoj Kirve 8329976622 manoj.kirve@adani.com

58 KOKAN ZONE RATNAGIRI RATNAGIRI CIRCLE KHED DIVISION Manoj Kirve 8329976622 manoj.kirve@adani.com

59 KOKAN ZONE RATNAGIRI RATNAGIRI CIRCLE RATNAGARI DIVISION Manoj Kirve 8329976622 manoj.kirve@adani.com

60 KOKAN ZONE RATNAGIRI SINDUDURG CIRCLE KANKAVALI DIVISION Vilas Karambe 8591368181 vilas.karambe@adani.com

61 KOKAN ZONE RATNAGIRI SINDUDURG CIRCLE KUDAL DIVISION Vilas Karambe 8591368181 vilas.karambe@adani.com

NAME OF AGENCY:- M/s ADANI ELECTRICTY

mailto:sharad.padher@adani.com
mailto:prashant.ugale@adani.com
mailto:pradeep.gonte@adani.com
mailto:kanchan.lule@adani.com
mailto:prashant.ugale@adani.com
mailto:Sagar.Avhad@adani.com
mailto:kanchan.lule@adani.com
mailto:kanchan.lule@adani.com
mailto:rohit.karandikar@adani.com
mailto:rohit.karandikar@adani.com
mailto:kanchan.lule@adani.com
mailto:manoj.kirve@adani.com
mailto:manoj.kirve@adani.com
mailto:manoj.kirve@adani.com
mailto:vilas.karambe@adani.com
mailto:vilas.karambe@adani.com


Sr. No. Zone Circle Division Division Head Name Contact No Mail ID

1 AKOLA ZONE AKOLA CIRCLE AKOLA RURAL DIVISION
Ranjan Pandey

9257018986

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

2 AKOLA ZONE AKOLA CIRCLE AKOT DIVISION
Ranjan Pandey

9257018986

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

3 AKOLA ZONE BULDHANA CIRCLE BULDHANA DIVISION
Afnan Sekh

8669111472

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

4 AKOLA ZONE BULDHANA CIRCLE KHAMGAON CONSTRUCTION DIV
Afnan Sekh

8669111472

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

5 AKOLA ZONE BULDHANA CIRCLE MALKAPUR DIVISION
Afnan Sekh

8669111472

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

6 AKOLA ZONE WASHIM CIRCLE WASHIM DIVISION
Rajendra Dehraiya

9257036476

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

7 AMARAVATI ZONE AMARAVATI CIRCLE ACHALPUR DIVISION
Sunny Yadav

9257042160

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

8 AMARAVATI ZONE AMARAVATI CIRCLE AMARAVATI CONSTRUCTION DN
Sunny Yadav

9257042160

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

9 AMARAVATI ZONE AMARAVATI CIRCLE MURSHI DIVSION
Sunny Yadav

9257042160

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

10 AMARAVATI ZONE AMARAVATI CIRCLE AMARAVATI URBAN DIVSION
Sunny Yadav

9257042160

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

11 AMARAVATI ZONE YAVATMAL CIRCLE DARVHA DIVISION
Vasim Sekh

9257042114

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

12 AMARAVATI ZONE YAVATMAL CIRCLE PANDHARKAWADA DN.
Vasim Sekh

9257042114

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

13 AMARAVATI ZONE YAVATMAL CIRCLE PUSAD DIVSION
Vasim Sekh

9257042114

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

14 AMARAVATI ZONE YAVATMAL CIRCLE YAVATMAL DIVSION
Vasim Sekh

9257042114

validation.maasmpl@genus.in 

msedcl.nomc@genus.in

Sr. No. Zone Circle Division Division Head Name Contact No Mail ID

1 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (R) CIRCLE KATOL DIVISION Mr. Anand Zade  9599482107 anand.zade@mclindia.com

2 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (R) CIRCLE MOUDA DIVISION

Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare 9823535885 shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

3 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (R) CIRCLE SAONER DIVISION Mr. Anand Zade  9599482107 anand.zade@mclindia.com

4 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (R) CIRCLE UMRED DIVISION

Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare 9823535885 shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

5 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE MIDC METER NAGPUR

Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare 9823535886 shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

6 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE NAGPUR (U) DIVISION

Mr. Anand Zade     

,Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare

9599482107 

,9823535885
anand.zade@mclindia.com, 

shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

7 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE NAGPUR CIVIL LINES DIVN.

Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare 9823535885 shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

8 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE NAGPUR CONGRESS NAGAR DIV Mr. Anand Zade  9599482107 anand.zade@mclindia.com

9 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE NAGPUR GANDHIBAUG DIV.

Mr. Shailesh 

Bailmare 9823535885 shailesh.bailmare@mclindia.com

10 NAGPUR ZONE NAGPUR (U) CIRCLE NAGPUR MAHAL DIVISION Mr. Anand Zade  9599482107 anand.zade@mclindia.com

11 NAGPUR ZONE WARDHA CIRCLE ARVI DIVISION Mr. Ateek Ansari 9,006,700,000 atik.ansari@mclindia.com

12 NAGPUR ZONE WARDHA CIRCLE HINGANGHAT DIVSION Mr. Ateek Ansari 9,006,700,001 atik.ansari@mclindia.com

13 NAGPUR ZONE WARDHA CIRCLE WARDHA DIVSION Mr. Ateek Ansari 9,006,700,002 atik.ansari@mclindia.com

14 CHANDRAPUR ZONE CHANDRAPUR CIRCLE BALLARSHAH DIVISION

Mr. Suryakant 

Amdapure 7355983644 suryakant.amdapure@mclindia.com

15 CHANDRAPUR ZONE CHANDRAPUR CIRCLE CHANDRAPUR DIVSION

Mr. Suryakant 

Amdapure 7355983644 suryakant.amdapure@mclindia.com

16 CHANDRAPUR ZONE CHANDRAPUR CIRCLE WARORA DIVSION

Mr. Suryakant 

Amdapure 7355983644 suryakant.amdapure@mclindia.com

17 CHANDRAPUR ZONE GADCHIROLI CIRCLE ALLAPALLI DIVISION Mr. Shailendra Jain 9372859457 shailendra.jain@mclindia.com

18 CHANDRAPUR ZONE GADCHIROLI CIRCLE BRAMHAPURI DIVISION Mr. Shailendra Jain 9372859457 shailendra.jain@mclindia.com

19 CHANDRAPUR ZONE GADCHIROLI CIRCLE GADCHIROLI DIVISION Mr. Shailendra Jain 9372859457 shailendra.jain@mclindia.com

20 GONDIA ZONE BHANDARA CIRCLE BHANDARA DIVSION Mr. Sambit Behera 9372859457 shailendra.jain@mclindia.com

21 GONDIA ZONE BHANDARA CIRCLE SAKOLI O&M DIVISION Mr. Sambit Behera 6372549866 sambit.behera@mclindia.com

22 GONDIA ZONE GONDIA CIRCLE DEORI DIVISION Mr. Sharda Nand 9315151229 sharda.nand@mclindia.com

23 GONDIA ZONE GONDIA CIRCLE GONDIA DIVISION Mr. Sharda Nand 9315151230 sharda.nand@mclindia.com

NAME OF AGENCY:-GENUS OWER SOLUTION PVT LTD 

NAME OF AGENCY:-MONTECARLO LTD
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Sr. No. Zone Circle Division Division Head Name Contact No Mail ID

1 Nashik NASHIK CHANDWAD

2 Nashik NASHIK NASHIK RURAL

3 Nashik NASHIK NASHIK URBAN-I

4 Nashik NASHIK NASHIK URBAN-II

5 Nashik MALEGAON KALWAN

6 Nashik MALEGAON MALEGAON URBAN

7 Nashik MALEGAON MANMAD RURAL

8 Nashik MALEGAON SATANA

9 Nashik AHMEDNAGAR AHMEDNAGAR RURAL

10 Nashik AHMEDNAGAR AHMEDNAGAR URBAN

11 Nashik AHMEDNAGAR KARJAT-R

12 Nashik AHMEDNAGAR SANGAMNER

13 Nashik AHMEDNAGAR SHRIRAMPUR

14 Jalgaon JALGAON Bhusawal

15 Jalgaon JALGAON Chalisgaon

16 Jalgaon JALGAON Dharangaon

17 Jalgaon JALGAON Jalgaon

18 Jalgaon JALGAON Muktainagar

19 Jalgaon JALGAON Pachora

20 Jalgaon JALGAON Savda

21 Jalgaon DHULE Dhule UCR

22 Jalgaon DHULE Dhule Rural

23 Jalgaon DHULE Dondaicha

24 Jalgaon NANDURBAR Nandurbar

25 Jalgaon NANDURBAR Shahada

26 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar -Urban Aurangabad -Urban1

27 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar-Urban Aurangabad -Urban2

28 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar-Rural Aurangabad -Rural1

29 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar-Rural Aurangabad -Rural2

30 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar-Rural Kannad

31 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Ch. Sambhaji Nagar-Rural Sillod

32 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Jalna Jalna1

33 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Jalna Jalna2

34 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Beed Ambejogai

35 Ch. Sambhaji Nagar Beed Beed

36 Latur Dharashiv Dharashiv

37 Latur Dharashiv Tuljapur

38 Latur Latur Latur

39 Latur Latur Nilanga

40 Latur Latur Udgir 

41 Nanded Nanded Bhokar

42 Nanded Nanded Degloor

43 Nanded Nanded Nanded-Urban

44 Nanded Nanded Nanded-Rural

45 Nanded Parbhani Parbhani-1

46 Nanded Parbhani Parbhani-2

47 Nanded Hingoli Hingoli
Manika Prabhakar 

Saudagar
9689701073 manikaprabhakar.saudagar@nccltd.in

NAME OF AGENCY:- NCC LTD

mohammadarshad.dhobi@nccltd.in

9585595745

7970706888

7008823636

7330712111

8770154133

9021110107

duraisamy.k@nccltd.in

gulam.sarwar@nccltd.in

tariquiali.khan@nccltd.in

kumarbabu.d@nccltd.in

harishkumar.tiwari@nccltd.in

Duraisamy Kandasamy

Gulam Sarwar Azad Md

Tariqui Ali Khan

Kumar Babu Dompaka

Harish Kumar Tiwari

Prakash Rao Yerubandi 7799861453

Shiva Shankar Lohare 9604802259

Mohammad Arshad Sadi

Shaikh Muzamil Ismail 8308817794

Tataiah Ponnapalli 9345355370

Chennakesavulu 

Koppula
8848434477

Kannan Manoharan
9962554748

Devi Prasad Das 9264994044

Amit Gurusantappa 

Dange
8605550083 amit.gurusantappa@nccltd.in

chennakesavulu.k@nccltd.in

kannan.manoharan@nccltd.in

muzamil.ismail@nccltd.in

tataiah.p@nccltd.in

prakashrao.y@nccltd.in

shivashankar.l@nccltd.in

deviprasad.das@nccltd.in
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